
Frequency Distribution of Scale Scores 
Spring 2025 STAAR Spanish 

Grade 3 Mathematics 
All Students 

860 
922 

1019 
1078 
1120 
1155 
1184 
1210 
1233 
1255 
1275 
1294 
1312 
1330 
1347 
1360 

a, 1380 o 1397 
~ 1413 
~ 1430 
~ 1446 

en 1463 
1471 
1498 
1516 
1535 
1555 
1576 
1598 
1600 
1646 
1674 
1706 
1743 
1788 
1848 
1946 
2070 

] 
:::J 

:::::J 
:::J 
J 
] 

0 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I • I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I -I -I ■ 
I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I ·-·-•• •• •• 
•I 

440 880 1320 1760 2200 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

3 3 0.01 0.01 
2 5 0.01 0.02 

12 17 0.06 0.08 
32 49 0.15 0.23 

103 152 0.48 0.71 
231 383 1.08 1.80 
413 796 1.94 3.73 
673 1469 3.16 6.89 
976 2445 4.58 11.47 

1122 3567 5.26 16.73 
1248 4815 5.85 22.59 
1193 6008 5.60 28.18 
1196 7204 5.61 33.79 
1102 8306 5.17 38.96 
1086 9392 5.09 44.06 
1035 10427 4.86 48.91 
957 11384 4.49 53.40 
887 12271 4.16 57.56 
788 13059 3.70 61 .26 
799 13858 3.75 65.01 
753 14611 3.53 68.54 
747 15358 3.50 72.04 
728 16086 3.41 75.46 
659 16745 3.09 78.55 
628 17373 2.95 81.49 
611 17984 2.87 84.36 
535 18519 2.51 86.87 
523 19042 2.45 89.32 
503 19545 2.36 91.68 
460 20005 2.16 93.84 
374 20379 1.75 95.60 
321 20700 1.51 97.10 
248 20948 1.16 98.26 
154 21102 0.72 98.99 
115 21217 0.54 99.53 
56 21273 0.26 99.79 
35 21308 0.16 99.95 
10 21318 0.05 100.00 
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400 800 1200 1600 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

3 3 0.02 0.02 
1 4 0.01 0.03 

11 15 0.07 0.10 
30 45 0.20 0.29 
73 118 0.47 0.77 

190 308 1.24 2.00 
337 645 2.19 4.19 
523 1168 3.40 7.59 
765 1933 4.97 12.57 
922 2855 6.00 18.56 

1029 3884 6.69 25.26 
1013 4897 6.59 31.84 
945 5842 6.14 37.99 
885 6727 5.75 43.74 
748 7475 4.86 48.61 
749 8224 4.87 53.48 
644 8868 4.19 57.66 
556 9424 3.62 61.28 
568 9992 3.69 64.97 
519 10511 3.37 68.35 
472 10983 3.07 71 .42 
440 11423 2.86 74.28 
413 11836 2.69 76.96 
393 12229 2.56 79.52 
362 12591 2.35 81.87 
397 12988 2.58 84.45 
314 13302 2.04 86.49 
318 13620 2.07 88.56 
283 13903 1.84 90.40 
243 14146 1.58 91.98 
244 14390 1.59 93.57 
212 14602 1.38 94.95 
223 14825 1.45 96.40 
140 14965 0.91 97.31 
125 15090 0.81 98.12 
140 15230 0.91 99.03 
76 15306 0.49 99.53 
47 15353 0.31 99.83 
16 15369 0.10 99.93 
10 15379 0.07 100.00 

2000 



Frequency Distribution of Scale Scores 
Spring 2025 STAAR Spanish 

Grade 5 Mathematics 
All Students 

1000 
1214 
1256 
1290 
1319 
1344 
1366 
1387 
1406 
1424 
1441 
1457 
1473 
1488 
1502 
1515 
1531 
1545 

~ 1559 
u 1573 
~ 1588 
ni 1602 
~ 1616 

1631 
1634 
1661 
1677 
1693 
1711 
1728 
1747 
1768 
1776 
1813 
1840 
1870 
1905 
1949 
2008 
2105 
2200 

] 
:J 
::::J 

I 

:::::J 
=:J 
::::J 
::::J 
:J 
:::J 
::J 
::J 
] 

0 

I 

I 

I 

I 

•I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I ·-·• •I 
I 

l 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

380 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

2 2 0.02 0.02 
12 14 0.10 0.11 
22 36 0.18 0.29 
60 96 0.49 0.79 

128 224 1.05 1.83 
252 476 2.06 3.90 
423 899 3.46 7.36 
617 1516 5.05 12.42 
740 2256 6.06 18.48 

■ 811 3067 6.64 25.12 - 851 3918 6.97 32.09 
■ 821 4739 6.73 38.82 

688 5427 5.64 44.45 
633 6060 5.19 49.64 
562 6622 4.60 54.24 
466 7088 3.82 58.06 
436 7524 3.57 61.63 
400 7924 3.28 64.91 
364 8288 2.98 67.89 
345 8633 2.83 70.72 
324 8957 2.65 73.37 
310 9267 2.54 75.91 
291 9558 2.38 78.29 
323 9881 2.65 80.94 
289 10170 2.37 83.31 
243 10413 1.99 85.30 
238 10651 1.95 87.25 
198 10849 1.62 88.87 
184 11033 1.51 90.38 
164 11197 1.34 91.72 
178 11375 1.46 93.18 
154 11529 1.26 94.44 
140 11669 1.15 95.58 
106 11775 0.87 96.45 
107 11882 0.88 97.33 

81 11963 0.66 97.99 
88 12051 0.72 98.71 
69 12120 0.57 99.28 
52 12172 0.43 99.71 
28 12200 0.23 99.93 

8 12208 0.07 100.00 
760 1140 1520 1900 

Number of Students 
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960 1440 1920 2400 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freg Freg Pct Pct 

0.01 0.01 
3 8 0.01 0.02 
6 14 0.02 0.04 

20 34 0.06 0.10 
81 115 0.24 0.34 

177 292 0.52 0.85 
296 588 0.87 1.72 
496 1084 1.45 3.17 
677 1761 1.98 5.15 
941 2702 2.75 7.91 

1112 381 4 3.25 11 .16 
1248 5062 3.65 14.82 
1345 6407 3.94 18.75 
1376 7783 4.03 22.78 
1393 9176 4.08 26.86 
1293 10469 3.78 30.64 
1295 11764 3.79 34.43 
1203 12967 3.52 37.96 
1107 14074 3.24 41.20 
1154 15228 3.38 44.57 
1058 16286 3.10 47.67 
1069 17355 3.13 50.80 
1018 18373 2.98 53.78 
1056 19429 3.09 56.87 
1002 20431 2.93 59.80 
944 21375 2.76 62.57 
931 22306 2.73 65.29 
890 23196 2.61 67.90 
894 24090 2.62 70.51 
930 25020 2.72 73.23 
806 25826 2.36 75.59 
876 26702 2.56 78.16 
822 27524 2.41 80.56 
815 28339 2.39 82.95 
771 29110 2.26 85.21 
725 29835 2.12 87.33 
674 30509 1.97 89.30 
606 31115 1.77 91.08 
566 31681 1.66 92.73 
515 32196 1.51 94.24 
417 32613 1.22 95.46 
387 33000 1.13 96.59 
354 33354 1.04 97.63 
251 33605 0.73 98.36 
208 33813 0.61 98.97 
157 33970 0.46 99.43 
96 34066 0.28 99.71 
52 3411 8 0.15 99.87 
27 34145 0.08 99.94 
15 34160 0.04 99.99 
4 34164 0.01 100.00 
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Grade 4 RLA 
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760 1140 1520 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Fre~ Fre~ Pct Pct 

0.02 0.02 
1 5 0.00 0.02 
4 9 0.02 0.03 

24 33 0.09 0.13 
61 94 0.23 0.36 

137 231 0.52 0.88 
223 454 0.85 1.72 
369 823 1.40 3.12 
533 1356 2.02 5.14 
711 2067 2.70 7.84 
765 2832 2.90 10.74 
758 3590 2.88 13.62 
790 4380 3.00 16.62 
810 5190 3.07 19.69 
817 6007 3.10 22.79 
757 6764 2.87 25.66 
787 7551 2.99 28.65 
718 8269 2.72 31 .37 
748 9017 2.84 34.21 
780 9797 2.96 37.17 
751 10548 2.85 40.02 
708 11256 2.69 42.71 
763 12019 2.89 45.60 
784 12803 2.97 48.58 
762 13565 2.89 51.47 
732 14297 2.78 54.24 
784 15081 2.97 57.22 
808 15889 3.07 60.28 
753 16642 2.86 63.14 
763 17405 2.89 66.04 
830 18235 3.15 69.18 
863 19098 3.27 72.46 
814 19912 3.09 75.55 
686 20598 2.60 78.15 
781 21379 2.96 81.11 
671 22050 2.55 83.66 
664 22714 2.52 86.18 
625 23339 2.37 88.55 
552 23891 2.09 90.64 
506 24397 1.92 92.56 
454 24851 1.72 94.29 
415 25266 1.57 95.86 
347 25613 1.32 97.18 
233 25846 0.88 98.06 
204 26050 0.77 98.84 
123 26173 0.47 99.30 
88 26261 0.33 99.64 
52 26313 0.20 99.83 
29 26342 0.11 99.94 
8 26350 0.03 99.97 
5 26355 0.02 99.99 
2 26357 0.01 100.00 

1900 
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Frequency Distribution of Scale Scores 
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Grade 5 RLA 
All Students 
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340 680 1020 1360 1700 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Fre~ Fre~ Pct Pct 

0.02 0.02 
2 5 0.01 0.03 
3 8 0.02 0.04 
7 15 0.04 0.08 

14 29 0.07 0.15 
50 79 0.26 0.41 
93 172 0.48 0.89 

163 335 0.84 1.73 
282 617 1.45 3.18 
343 960 1.77 4.95 
485 1445 2.50 7.45 
441 1886 2.27 9.73 
499 2385 2.57 12.30 
496 2881 2.56 14.86 
529 3410 2.73 17.58 
529 3939 2.73 20.31 
498 4437 2.57 22.88 
523 4960 2.70 25.58 
486 5446 2.51 28.08 
453 5899 2.34 30.42 
502 6401 2.59 33.01 
503 6904 2.59 35.60 
526 7430 2.71 38.31 
531 7961 2.74 41.05 
500 8461 2.58 43.63 
529 8990 2.73 46.36 
556 9546 2.87 49.23 
541 10087 2.79 52.02 
547 10634 2.82 54.84 
553 11187 2.85 57.69 
590 11777 3.04 60.73 
579 12356 2.99 63.72 
642 12998 3.31 67.03 
661 13659 3.41 70.44 
594 14253 3.06 73.50 
591 14844 3.05 76.55 
600 15444 3.09 79.64 
568 16012 2.93 82.57 
519 16531 2.68 85.25 
492 17023 2.54 87.78 
501 17524 2.58 90.37 
422 17946 2.18 92.54 
375 18321 1.93 94.48 
314 18635 1.62 96.10 
267 18902 1.38 97.47 
205 19107 1.06 98.53 
141 19248 0.73 99.26 
83 19331 0.43 99.69 
35 19366 0.18 99.87 
17 19383 0.09 99.95 
8 19391 0.04 99.99 
1 19392 0.01 100.00 
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420 840 1260 1680 2100 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

2 2 0.01 0.01 
1 3 0.01 0.02 
3 6 0.02 0.04 
7 13 0.05 0.09 

28 41 0.19 0.29 
60 101 0.42 0.70 

169 270 1.18 1.88 
270 540 1.88 3.76 
533 1073 3.71 7.46 
716 1789 4.98 12.44 
866 2655 6.02 18.46 

1087 3742 7.56 26.02 
1135 4877 7.89 33.92 
1100 5977 7.65 41.56 
1068 7045 7.43 48.99 
967 8012 6.72 55.72 
911 8923 6.34 62.05 
750 9673 5.22 67.27 
676 10349 4.70 71 .97 
667 11016 4.64 76.61 
534 11550 3.71 80.32 
464 12014 3.23 83.55 
423 12437 2.94 86.49 
357 12794 2.48 88.97 
296 13090 2.06 91.03 
292 13382 2.03 93.06 
223 13605 1.55 94.61 
175 13780 1.22 95.83 
168 13948 1.17 97.00 
141 14089 0.98 97.98 
114 14203 0.79 98.77 
58 14261 0.40 99.17 
53 14314 0.37 99.54 
30 14344 0.21 99.75 
14 14358 0.10 99.85 
14 14372 0.10 99.94 
6 14378 0.04 99.99 
2 14380 0.01 100.00 
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